## NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY CITY OF NORMAN CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE:

October 7, 2016

CHANGE ORDER NO.:

Two (2)

CONTRACT NO .:

Contract # K-1516-80

PROJECT:

Berry Road Waterline Phase 3

CONTRACTOR:

Central Contracting Services, Inc.

17301 S. Sunnylane Ave

Norman, OK 73071

	Contract Time		Contract Amount
ORIGINAL:	<u>180</u>	calendar days	\$1,470,680.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS:	90	calendar days	\$296,350.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER:	<u>30</u>	calendar days	\$226,360.00
REVISED AMOUNT:	<u>300</u>	calendar days	\$1,993,390.00
ORIGINAL START DATE:	May 2, 2016		
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:	October 29, 2016	<u>3</u>	
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:	January 27, 2017	7_	
NEW COMPLETION DATE:	February 26, 201	7	

DESCRIPTION:	\$ Increase	\$ Decrease
Add replacement of approximately 1,200 feet of deteriorated 12-inch DIP waterline and appurtenances with 16-inch PVC waterline along the south side of Main Street between Flood Avenue and Park Drive in coordination with concrete panel replacements along Main Street by the Public Works Department under separate project. Increase contract time by thirty (30) calendar days to complete the additional work. See Attachment 1 for detailed cost breakdown.	226,360.00	0.00

SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR:	Central Contracting Services, Inc.	Date: 10-11-16
RECOMMENDED BY ENGINEER:	Mark Daniels, Utilities Engineer	Date: 10-11-16
ENGINEER.	Mark Daniels, Othities Engineer	
ACCEPTED BY NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:	City Attorney	Date: 10/17/16
ACCEPTED BY NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:	Lynne Miller Chairperson	Date:

Change Order No. 2		Page 2 of 2
Contract # K-1516-80		
	Attachment 1	

Item 1: Add replacement of approximately 1,200 feet of deteriorated 12-inch DIP waterline and appurtenances with 16-inch PVC waterline along the south side of Main Street between Park Drive and Flood Avenue in coordination with concrete panel replacements along Main Street by the Public Works Department under separate project. Increase contract time by thirty (30) calendar days to complete the additional work.

		17	0	TT. '- D. '-	m l p . : -
id Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
	Additions		4.000	ATT 00	400,000,0
2	Open Cut 16" C905 PVC DR-18, Complete	LF	1,200	\$75.00	\$90,000.00
3	30" Steel Encasement	LF	20	\$170.00	\$3,400.00
5	Open Cut 8" C900 PVC DR-18, Complete	LF	500	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
6	Open Cut 6" C900 PVC DR-18, Complete	LF	70	400.00	\$2,450.00
7	30" Bore & Steel Encasement	LF	30		\$13,800.00
9	Connect 16-inch PVC to Existing 16-inch Waterline	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
11	Connect 8-inch PVC Pipe to Existing 8-inch Waterline	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
12	Connect 6-inch PVC Pipe to Existing 6-inch Waterline	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	16-Inch Butterfly Valves	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
16	8-Inch Resilient Seated Gate Valves	EA	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
17	6-Inch Resilient Seated Gate Valves	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
18	Single Short Water Service Connection	EA	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
20	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
21	Remove Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00
23	Temporary Blow-Off	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
28	16-inch x 16-inch x 8-inch Tee	EA	3	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
29	16-inch x 16-inch x 6-inch Tee	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
35	16-inch 45 Degree Bend	EA	8	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
37	8-inch 45 Degree Bend	EA	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00
38	6-inch 45 Degree Bend	EA	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
45	Removal and Replacement of Existing P.C. Concrete Drive	SY	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
47	Removal and Replacement of Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	80	\$12.00	\$960.00
48	Removal and Replacement of Existing Handicap Ramp	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00
49	Removal and Replacement of Existing Sidewalk	SY	320	\$36.00	\$11,520.00
57	ODOT Type "A" Aggregate	TN	1,070	\$1.00	\$1,070.00
60	Remove Concrete Pavement (Panels to be Replaced by PW)	SY	1,920	\$8.00	\$15,360.00
Net Change to Contract Price				ract Price =	\$226,360.00